506900020 09/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6946844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING SILICON BASED VOYAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	09/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING PHASTRAN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	ROOM 1577, NO. 1, FLOOR 1, BUILDING 2, NO. 9 AN NING ZHUANG WEST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D906251
Patent Number:	D915766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9496600761

Email: jcpatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: J.C. PATENTS

Address Line 1:4 VENTURE, SUITE 250Address Line 4:IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LPTF2482-DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAWEI HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/JIAWEI HUANG/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=LPTF2482-DS-and-LPTF2474-DS-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506900020 REEL: 057663 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

As evidenced by the Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 055071 / 0109 and 055071 / 0111:

BEIJING SILICON BASED VOYAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a Chinese corporation having a place of business at ROOM 808, FLOOR 8, BUILDING 43, ZONE 2, TIANTONG ZHONGYUAN, DONGXIAOKOU TOWN, CHANGPING DISTRICT, Beijing, China, (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has/have been assigned or otherwise have an ownership interest in new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) which have been granted on the same:

Patent No.	Application No.	Filing Date	
D906,251	29/667,172	10-18-2018	
D915,766	29/670,470	11-15-2018	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Beijing Phastran Technologies Limited, a Chinese corporation having a place of business at: Room 1577, No. 1, Floor 1, Building 2, No. 9 An Ning Zhuang West Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application(s).
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

By: Ling hui Kong Typed Name: Linghui KONG Title: Director	Date: September 7, 2021
Company: REHING SILICON BASED VO	YAGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1

PATENT REEL: 057663 FRAME: 0007